

## News Release

For Immediate Release Contact: Latina A. Duffy

740.654.0829 x242 lduffy@ohiopps.org

## Fairfield County ADAMH Board executive director announces retirement

LANCASTER, Ohio, March 19 — On February 23, 2021, the Fairfield County Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health (ADAMH) Board Executive Director Rhonda Myers, MA, MSW, LISW-S, announced she will be retiring at the end of May 2021.

"I am thankful for the opportunity to have been part of such a wonderful organization for 28 years whose mission is 'to promote healing, support recovery, and provide prevention and treatment services of mental health and addiction disorders within our community," says Executive Director Myers. "It has been my extreme honor and joy to work for the members of the ADAMH Board as well as the residents of Fairfield County. I am grateful to have worked for and alongside so many remarkable people over the years."

The Fairfield County ADAMH Board has formed an Ad Hoc Search Committee to work on personnel and the upcoming transition. Committee meetings are open to the public. Information, including dates, times, and virtual meeting links, may be found at www.fairfieldadamh.org or by visiting ADAMH's Facebook page.

The Fairfield County ADAMH Board is responsible for the planning, funding and monitoring of mental health, addiction and recovery services in Fairfield County. ADAMH promotes wellness and recovery from mental health and substance use disorders by providing a continuum of care consisting of prevention, recovery and community support services for those affected by substance use disorders and/or mental health disorders in Fairfield County. For more information, visit www.fairfieldadamh.org.

###